## PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF JUDGE :: CITY SMALL CAUSES COURT :: PURANI HAVELI, CHATTA BAZAR, CHARMINAR, AT HYDERABAD - 02

## Present : NANDIKONDA NARSING RAO CHIEF JUDGE

Proc. Dis.No.1318 /2024/ADMN/CSCC/P.R. No. /2024

Dt. 2) - 10-2024

- Sub:- COMMITTEES DISTRICT CASE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE - Constitution of District Case Management Committee in the Unit of City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad - Orders Issued - Regarding.
- Ref:- 1. Hon'ble High Court's ROC. No. 396/SO/2024, dt. 05-10-2024 along with Action Plan for Arrears Reduction in District Judiciary (APAaR-DJ).

2. Orders on the Office Note, dt. 21-10-2024.

\*\* \*\* \*\*

In pursuance to the instructions of the Hon'ble High Court under reference 1st cited, the Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad is pleased to constitute District Case Management Committee with the following members.

1 Chairperson	: The Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.
2 Member	: Additional Judge -Cum- VI Senior Civil Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.
3 Member	: Principal Rent Controller-Cum- XII Junior Civil Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.

The Committee shall follow the instructions of the Hon'ble High Court under reference 1st cited, for arrears reduction and be prepared and answerable to the State Court Management System Committee, Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad in monthly review meetings. The copy of instructions of the Hon'ble High Court are appended herewith.



To the Committee Members:

Copy submitted to:

<sup>1.</sup> The Additional Judge -Cum- VI Senior Civil Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.

<sup>2.</sup> The Principal Rent Controller-Cum-XII Junior Civil Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad. Copy to:

<sup>1.</sup> The O.P. Cell, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.

<sup>2.</sup> The Court Manager, CSCC, Hyderabad.

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad.